

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 257

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Ramirez” and substitute “Ramirez, and Klausmeier”; and in line 9, after “Governor,” insert “the Health Services Cost Review Commission”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike the second “and”; after line 4 insert:

“(6) one member of the State Board of Dental Examiners, appointed by the Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene;

(7) one representative of the Maryland Behavioral Health Administration, appointed by the Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene; and”;

in line 5, strike “(6)” and substitute “(8)”; in line 10, strike “National” and substitute “Maryland”; in line 18, strike “and”; and in line 19, after “member” insert “;

(ix) one representative of the Maryland DC Society of Clinical Oncology;

(x) one representative of the Maryland Dental Society;

(xi) one representative of the Maryland State Dental Association;

(xii) one representative of a federally qualified health center;

(xiii) one representative of an independent retail pharmacy; and

(Over)

(xiv) two representatives of health insurance carriers doing business in the State".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "best" in line 3 down through "services" in line 4 and substitute "information on best practices, programs, and community pharmacist services used around the State and nationally to provide and to facilitate access to pharmacy services, including community pharmacy medication therapy management services".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 16, strike "June 1, 2015" and substitute "December 31, 2014"; and in line 17, after "Governor" insert ", the Health Services Cost Review Commission,".